ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 21, 1988

CITY OF TROY, ILLINOIS, a Municipal Corporation, AND RON CRILEY, as an Individual Resident of the City of Troy, Illinois, and as Mayor of the City of Troy, Illinois,

Petitioners,

V.

PCB 88-49

COUNTY BOARD OF THE COUNTY OF MADISON, ILLINOIS,

Respondent.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by B. Forcade):

On April 8, 1988, Ron Criley, as an individual resident of the City of Troy, Illinois, and as Mayor of the City of Troy, Illinois, and the City of Troy, Illinois, filed a motion for voluntary dismissal of petition for hearing. The motion is granted and this matter is dismissed.

IT IS SO ORDERED

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the 3/1 day of _________, 1988, by a vote of __________,

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board